Division of Construction and Materials

Figure 180.5

= ® MISSOURI HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Form C-238 (Rev. 4-90)

+" CHANGE ORDER

\

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 Utility =

Version 4.6 COUNTY N Jefferson””
SHEETNO. 10f27 ROUTE \ 1557
1 PROJECT' 1-55-2(72)"
TO: Mississippi River Transmission Corporation : JOB NO.\ J6I0625° 9A~
YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES FROM THE CONTRACT
1. DESCRIPTION AND REASON FOR CHANGE: (SEE ATTACHED SHEET)
2. ESTIMATE OF COST OF WORK AFFECTED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (E) G (H) D
EST CONTRACT UNITS UNITS UNITS CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT
LINE ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY TO BE OVERRUN, |OR AGREED | OF OVERRUN OF
NO. NO. PROVIDED [CONSTRUCTED| UNDERRUN, | UNIT PRICE OR PLUS UNDERRUN
FOR CONTINGENT CONTINGENT OR MINUS
e CONTINGENT
Total Cost to Commission N 0,000 N0 Y oo T 8193028 s,193.02F
Original agreement was
exccuted on May 24, 2001.
The final bill dated December
27,2001 was the actual cost of
$488505.21 with the
Commission obligation being
100%. This Change Order
provides for a $8193.02 Lump
Sum payment for additional
work performed. ~
Obligation of Commission 100%
TOTALS 8,193.027 0.00

3. SETTLEMENT FOR COST OF THE ABOVE CHANGE TO BE MADE AT CONTRACT UNIT PRICES, EXCEPT AS NOTED:

(SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR ANY EXCEPTIONS)

L~
THE TERMS OF SETTLEMENT OUTLINED ABOVE ARE HEREBY AGREED

Mississippi River Transmission Corporation

I. CONTRACT AMOUNT N aaps0s2l
] o
2. OVERRUN THIS ORDER (H-1) > 8193027
3. OVERKUN PREVIOUS ™ 0007
4 T 8,193.02)
5

. TOTAL OVERRUN TO DATE (2+3)
. TOFAL (144) A

a

496,698.2

APPROVED - RESIDENT ENGINEER

mﬁf@M} M{hﬁﬁm DATE .3-@'}-0..2.'

1

vii Figure 180.5

© Missouri Department of Transportation 2006



Division of Construction and Materials

CHANGE ORDER REASONS
Sheet 2 of 2 7 Change Order No. 1 Utility =
County: Jefferson —
Route: I-55 o
Project: 1-55-2(72)
Job No.: J610625” 9A —

This change order item is being added because of reasons as stated in the attached letter
from the District Utility Engineer, Ron Leible. This item includes a lump sum payment
of $8193.02.”

Viii Figure 180.5 © Missouri Department of Transportation 2006



Division of Construction and Materials

b e 8-02; 7:34AM; 33240 4193 # 27 7
MEMORANDUM
MoDOT Missouri Department of Transportation
DESIGN-DISTRICT 6
CHESTERFIELD
TO: Mike Castro-co6
Resident Engineer
cC: Matt Budd-co6 Ken Fryer-co
- FROM: Ron Leible/}ZL'
District Utilities Engineer
DATE: March 8, 2002

SUBJECT: Route I-55, Jefferson County
Imperial Main Street
Job No. 1610625 e
Mississippi River Transmission Corp/Reliant Cost Estimate-Utility Change Order

Mississippi River Transmission Corporation already finished their work on the 22 inch gas main
relocation on Job No. J6I0625. MoDOT already has processed the final payment (100%
commuission obligation-actual cost agreement).

A vent pipe on the same main in the -proj ect limits needs to be relocated. This work was not
included in the scope of work on the previous adjustment.

I'am requesting you prepare a lump sum ($8,193.02) utility change order for this work. Please
send Rick Hardester the utility change order for execution.

Mr. Rick Hardester

Reliant Energy (MRT)

4500 W. 61%

Little Rock, AR 72209

After the change order is approved, please call Rick Hardester to begin the adjustment.

Attached is a copy of a cost estimate to move the vent pipe outside the paving limits of the new
pavement ($8,193.02).

If you have any questions about this request, please contact me at 314-340-4374.

e l/att

Our mission is to provide the St. Louis metro area with a quality transportation network meeting today's demands
and tomorrow's expectations ;

1X

Figure 180.5 © Missouri Department of Transportation 2006



	Figure 180.5


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


